

St. Xavier's College Jaipur

(Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan, Jaipur) Accredited with A Grade by NAAC (First Cycle, 2024) An ISO 14001:2015 Certified Institution



Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/NSS/2024-25/**2682** 6 May, 2025

"Youth Connect"

NSS, AICUF and the Department of Arts in collaboration with UNFPA and Rajasthan Youth Board is organizing "Youth Connect" on May 7, 2025 at 11:00 AM in the college auditorium. All staff and students are hereby requested to participate in the event. Dr Neeraj K. Pawan (IAS, Principle Secretary, Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports and Director, Rajasthan Yuva Board, Jaipur) along with Shree Kumar Manish (State Advisor, UNFPA), Shree Kailash Chand Pahariya (Member Secretary, Rajasthan Yuva Board, Jaipur), Shree Rajnish Vyas (Career Counsellor), Shree Nikhil Dev (Actor and Journalist), and Shree Saurabh Kothari (Startup Counsellor) will be the resource persons for the session.

For any queries, kindly contact:

Dr Ritu Mehra — <u>ritumehra@sxcjpr.edu.in</u>
Dr Denny Shaji — <u>dennyshaji@sxcjpr.edu.in</u>
Ms Mrinalini Faujdar — <u>mrinalinifaujdar@sxcjpr.edu.in</u>
Mr Rohan Thomas Cherian — <u>rohantcherian@sxcjpr.edu.in</u>
Student Coordinator — Mr Mohit Yadav

Principal
St. Xavier's College, Jaipur
Nevta-Mahapura Road, Jaipur

Ref.: SXCJ/ACAD/NSS/2024-25/2683-2687

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Vice-principal, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 2. Coordinators, NSS & AICUF, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 3. Heads of all the Departments, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 4. Website Coordinator, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 5. Principal Office, St. Xavier's College Jaipur